" b4 T
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION g

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, e, Bortoon, Ltd. -Jegal owner__ of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described in (he description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereaf,
hereby pelition

Soe aitached description

amd (3) for & Special Exception under the said Zoning Law and Zoring Regulations of Batimore
County, to use the hereln described property, for. exal

Property s 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1,;0maem, agree 1o pay expenses of above re<lasification and/or Special Exception advertisiag.
, elc., upon filing of this pelltion, and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning
tions and restrictions of Baltimore Couty adopted pursuant to the Zoaing Law for Baltimore

FE 10

Bertnan, Ltd.

)

e

JJn

9

U%:R R

RS
ORDERED By, The Zontng Commissioner of Baitimore County, this...

= T
s ml’ﬂ,b’ lm: Zoning Law nl Bllllnom County, in lwo newspapers of general circulation through-
b * out Wiltimare County, ihat property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
I &Ilmulvsr of Baltimore County in Hoom 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, !l.lllmx!
1 nﬁﬂv‘h-- e

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

fover)

e tment o public works
TEWSON MARYLAND 2 204

August 11, 1976

Towssh, Maryland 71204

Toem g (197619770
Bertnan
o er aalate M. & Puiler Ave.

6
Zoning. Special Excoption for offices.
Acres: 0.279 District: ldth

Dear Me. Ditenna:

following conments are furnished in regard to the plat %o this office
for xewiew by the Zoning Mvisory Committse in connection with the bt eet ftoms

i

Bal:ir Road {U.S. 1) is a State Road; thereforo, nts, intersections,
antrandos and drainage requiroments as tisy affect the road come undsr the Jurisdiction
of the Maryland State Higheay Any utility within the
State Road right-of-vay will be subject to the standards, specifications nrd approval
of the State in eddition to those of Baltizore County.

Fullor Avanua, an existing public street, is proposed to bo improved in the future
a8 2 0-foot closed section roadvay on & 50-foot right-of-way. Wighuay improvements
e kot ey widening, ineluding 4 fillet area foy sight aistance and any

iy

toves.ible casemonts for slopes will be required in comnection with any gradir

ng
neces:
Purther information may be obtained from the Baltimore

e iaun parnit sppiicstion,
County Bureau of Engincering.

The entrance locations arc subject to approval by the Dapartment of Traffic
Enginoaring, and shall bo constructed in accorlance with Baltimors County Standards.

The construction of reconstruction uf sidewalks, curb and guttor, entrances, aprors,

eto. as may bo requirod will ba the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

Sediment Contro!

Developmont of this pr.perty thiough stripping, grading and stabilization could
xesalt in » sedmart poliuc n problen, danaging private and public helding~ downstream
£ the property. A grading permit is, thercforc, necessary for all grading, including

ho stcirping of top Eoll.

Itom §8 (1976-1977)
Property Owner: Bartnan, Ltd.

Page 2
August 11, 1976

Stom Drains;

Provisions for accommodating stora water or dreindge have not boen indicated
an the submitted plan.

Tho Dotitioner mst provide nocossary drainage facilitics (temporary or sermancn
to prevent creating any miisancos or damagos
concontration of musfaco vators. Cotrection of s
inproper grading or isproper installation of draiage it
responsibility of f e Petitioner.

result, due to
would be the full

Water and Sanitary Sowor:

Public water supply and sanitary severago are sorving this property.
fire hydrant protection may be réquized in the vieinity.

Additional

very truly yours,

T

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chiof, Bureau of Enginearing

o e

END:EAN: FAR:88

eei 3. Trenner
3. Scmars
W, Munchel

N-SE Key Shaet
23 1% 18 Pos. Sheot
M 6 E Topo
81 Tax Map

ent)
to sdjacant propertiss, capocialiy by the

(1011 494 3850

STEPHENE. COLLINS.
DIRECTOR

nr. €. Brio Ditorna
Zoning €

County office Buuﬂl.nv
and 21204

oy 0 13, 1976

tcdrind Dear Mr. DiNenna.

Bxisting Zoning: D. R. 16

Proposed Zoning 1a® Exception for offic There is no direct access into the subject site

A 70 therefore, there will be no requirements by the State Highway Advin=
Disteict: 1dth istration. T

Dear Hz. DlNennas

y the requested special exception far

foot wide

DECARTMENT o
TRAVFIC ENGIVELAING.

orpaRTMINT
PROJECT FLANSIEG
BULONG DEPARTUINT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
ZONING AINISTRATION

MDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPYEXT

couny
‘Gepartment of OMC engine:
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE

1
/G Bolalr Ra. £ Puller Ave.

COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 11, 1976

Bertnan, Ltd
Re: Item

August u‘ 1976
Page 2

M's. Nancy Ellen Gardner, President
rtnan, Ltd.

11611 Cedar Lane

Kingsville, Maryland 21087

RE: Special Exception Petition
Bertnan, Ltd. - Potitioner

Doar M's. Gardner:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
roviewed the plans submiticd with the above

o Toranoa petition and has mela an oo sita field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

date of the enclosed filing certi

thea 30, nor

comments are not intended to indic: mear fucuze

plans that ma
Director of Planning may file a writton report
with the Zoning wieh

e Lo e aporopriatensss of the raquested zoning.

The subject property, =un-cnuy zoned D.R. 16,
located on the corner forme o 1m:ersactln
of the northwest side of Belair Toad and the southwest
side of Puller Avenue, in the lith Eluel:l.on pistrict
of the county

Enclosurc

cc:  Evans, iagan & Holdefer, Inc.
8013 Belair Road

This site is presently improved with a two-story
e Baltimore, Md. 2123

Adjacent properties

Directly opposite this site across Belair Road i
an existing school.

The is a Special
o convert the existing dwelling to general office

oring

M's. Nancy Ellen Gardner, President

ficate.

th hearing date and time, which will be
h nore than 90 days after the
£ling certificate, will be forwarded to you

July 22, 1976

use with an accessory parking area in the rear.

o The plans must reflert the comnents of the
Department of Traffic Engincering prior to the hearing.

Thin petitiun is accepted for filing on the
tice of

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. cammm\m B —

_Planning & zonin;
“Adsociate T11

in the

July 26, 1976
g Mr. S, Eric D Re: Z.A.C. Meeting, July
Zoning Comaissione 5 ¥
County Office Bldg. Owner: Bertnan,
owson, Md. £ NI/C Belair &

Att: Mr. Nicholas Comandari Existing Zoning:

Acr 279
Dnhu!' l4th

the small size of the developaent, no a
to the State highuay are anticipated.

No major traffic m;a.mrhq problems ave anticipated

Very truly

The entrance to this office mst be a minimm of 24 s

CL:M:dj Charles Lee

Proposed Zoning: SpL

& Fuller Aw
i

13, 1576
Ltd.
(Rte. 1)

xception

the wibisee

dverse

vours,

, Chiaf

fron selair Rd

effec

Bureau of Engineering

Access Permi
vu-y truly yours, 3
(SR

Coti@rea “

its

bofd ; ook 3 ilveen

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate’

P10 Box FIT (300 Wext Preaton Streer Baitmare. Maryiana3i20)

ts,
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TR ULIVED FOR FY NG
Ao paa s 5%
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Pursusnt 10 the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing an the above Petition and
W appeartng that by reason of the cequirements.of Section 502,1 af sha Baltimore .
Gounty. Zoning Regulations baving been.met.

1 Exception for Offices - should Be granted

4
f“i{ 3

F15 ORDERED by the Zanin: Commisstoncr of Baltimore County this o ¥
day Augusl 197 b, that the aforemuntioned Special Exception should

7

be b1 the same 1v GRANTED, (rom and after the date of this Order, subject

Lo § appraval of @ site plan by the State Highway Administration, the Depart-

Warks, and the Office of Planning ai

DATE

it of Publ
@

Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing on the above pBtition
and 1t appearing that by reasan of

tie above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Speeial Exception should NOT BE

GRANTED

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. . oy

ol ..., Y97 __ thatthe above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above deseribed property or area be and the same is hercby continued as and
~_zonc; andor the Speclal Exception for_____

~.be and the same is hereby DENIED

to resmain 3

Zoning Commissioncr of Bailimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
tl:nunty Office Building

1l %, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition mull;;:n Teceived and accepted for tiling
—July 1976

this_aapn  day of,

* Eric DiNennfl,
Zoning Comnissioner
Petitioner _parenan, 1ed.
s Attorney Reviewed by,
oar m- - & Holdefer, Inc. a”m:' e o,
Baitimcre, Md. 21236 sory Committee

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

oice ol planning anct aning
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
0114943211

" .
e

WILLAM O FROMM
DIRECTOR,

Avgust 2, 1976

vate: July 13, 1976
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Offfice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr, DiNenno:

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiss ioner
Baltinore County Offire Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Comments on Item #8, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 13, 1976, ore as follows: Z.A.C. Mecting of: July 13, 1976

Property Owner. Ber i
Losorions NV Blai R noua nd Fuller Avanue Re: Ttem )
Existing Zoning: D.R. . Froperty Omor: h:‘zn:i i .
Propesed Zoning: s,.gm Exception for offices AL gy PG s Rd. & Fuller Ave
Di .,.;.n'u.h Proposed Zoning: Spe:hl Exception for offices
4 I8! :

Thit office hos reviewed the subject p.-m... and offers the following comments. Thase comments
are not intended to indicate the approprioteness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that

all porties ore made aware of plans or problems with regord to davelopment plons that may have @
bearing on this petition.

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Districts ldth

Very truly yours, No. Acres: 0.279

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Ploner 111
Project ond Development Plenning

No hearing on student population.

Vory truly

() Leik foomn

wrfal ¥. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative,

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SW/C of belair Rocd ond Fuller Averue
14th Distrier

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONE
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BERTNAN, LTD., Petitioners + Cose No. 7-46=X

Auguet 24, 1976 ORDER TO EN (ER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

Nancy Ellen Gardaer, President
taan, Ltd,

11611 Cedar Lane

Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Chorter, 1 hereby enter my oppearance in this proceeding. You ore requested o notify

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated tharefors,

Pagition for Special Fxception
SW/corner of Belair Road and Ful-
Ler Avenue - 14th Election District
Bertnan, Lid. - Petitioner

NO. 77-46-X (ltem No. 8)

and of the pas:age of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

§ g’ = ol il LMt g
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. p John W, Hessian, 111
Lt Deputy Poople's Counsel People's Counsel
I have this date paesad my Order lu the abore referenced mattor. S:-::.m Builing
Copy of +aid Orde: s uttached. A

Very traly yours,

%

iﬁﬁ:“cfﬁ."ﬂ'&., i 11611 Cedor Lane, Kingsuills, Maryland 21067, Petitieners.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13¢ day of August, 1976, a copy of the

foregoing Order was mailed to Ms. Noncy Ellen Gardner, President, Bertnan, Lid. ,

SED/srl

il
John W, Hessian, 111

Attachments i

ccr John W. He
People's Couns

. 111, Esquire

j R S 4
‘ v aamane s
o185 7310

Paul H. Reincke
Cuer

Offien of Plamning and
Ealtizors County Setios s
ey e g

Attention: Mr. Irank Hojans, Chalrman
Advieory Comnl ttee

Bo: Property Ovier: Bertnan, Ltd.
Location: M/C Belatr B, % Bdier dv .
Ttes Be. 3

Zoning igends  Faly 13, 1974
Gontlemen:

Nﬂmﬂ! 0 your request, the referencel PTOpeTty has becn murve

wyet

oo Bureau and the corments bolow marked vith an'x" are applicadle and xvqu]m

corrected or incorporated ints the final plana for the Properiy.

(&) 1, Pire nydrants for the
located at {mtervals or
Aceordanca with Taltimo:
Department of Public \'arkl

nr.sxo-;und FEOpETy are roqaied and wall bo

feot alnng an npproved road fn
u Gounlty Geandama as pabltohes vy th

{ ) 2. A oecond means of ventole access 18 required fo
() 3. The ventcle den-and 2ondltion shown nt

BICET T saxinu alloved by

() L The site shall bo made ts comply with all applicable parts
Pire PELOT to ccoupancy or beglrning 5f operations

@) 5. e wo esd atruc
e turer oviating or prepsned on the site
::ﬂi;::: n11 applicoble roquiromcnts oF Ve Hation, e Fro
ociation Standard Wo. 101 Life Safe 79
Bdition prior to occupancy. ety cotw e

Stte plans nre approved ss drawn,

bl

(
(

Hoted and
—. Approved:

Hatialion Chtef
Flre Frovention miresu

AGAN & HULDEFER, INC.

BOISBTLA RO BALTIUORE MO 212368 13011 6661501

duly 1, 1978

UESGAIPTION FOA SPECIAL EXCERTION FOR OFFICE USE IN A %
L6 ZONE AT 7208 BELAIA ROAD.

BEGINNING FOA THE SAME a: the corner formed by the (nterssction of

the Nortnmest aide of Belair Acaa, 50 mitn the Southeest slde of

Fuller Avenus 35.67 feet wide, tnence id olace of beginning anc
ruPning and binding on sald Nortmass:

29 minutes 07 seconds west 70,66 Feot

thencs leaving Belair Aoed North 55

degrees 42 minutes 53 secands West 145.12 f

t BN thence Nerth 33 cage,
17 minutes 07 secands Essc 81.33 Feer to intersect sald South st side of

Fuller Avenue, tnence running and binding therson tne 2 Folloming courses and
distances viz: South 55 degrmes 92 minutes 53 seconds Emst 142.8) fest to a
Palnt of curve and thence by 8 curve to the rignt in @ Soutnerly direction aite
@ rodius of 10.00 Feet For a distance of i5.73 feet to the place of Begimming.

Containing 6.279 acres of land, more or leus.

This cescription has besn prepsred for zaning murpawes only and is not jn.

tended to ba used for conveyance.




B!.TII!OIIE COUNTY, IIIR?LAND

county
depart:nent of neaiih
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Me. S, Eric DiNenna
T0..Zoning Commissi Date___ Avgwst 9, 1926

DONALD J. HOOP. M.0.. M.P.1
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEAL TH OF FICER

September 2, 1976
Norman £._Gerber, Acting Dirsctor of Planning

- OFFICE OF
® [¥imars |
ax,

THETL W IR S

NEWSPARERS

3 x special exception for officas.
Southwett comner of Beiair Raad and Fuller Avenve

07tico of Planninz and Zer
Exltizore County 0fffeo Iudilding
“owuon, Maryland 2320l

Attention: . prenk Hagens, Ghelrasn
Zontis TV nor Lot T

Hr. 8, DiNerna, Zoning Gomaisatonor
Offiee of Planning and Zoning

County Office muildy

Towson, Maryland 21201

14th District

TOWSON, MD. 21204
Dear Mr, DiNennas

Aue. 4y 197g
Hearing: Monday, August 23, 1976 at 1:00 P.M,
Rt Property Owor' Beysmsm, DM.

are an follopn e O Ttea #8, foning Mdvisory Comittes Mesting, July 13,1576, THIS IS TO CERTIFY. hat the annexed advertisement of
Petit:on for & Soecial Excestion-- Bertnan Lts
100at1on: ek petate Bd. & P2er Ave. Sropesty Dmstt  sieiiian, T, was iaseried in the followiny 5
Ttem Ho. g Zoning hgende  ddly 13, 1976 We believe an office use would ba appropriate here. ;”::i::lhmm :%-a :;h.lr B4, & Faller Ave.
Gontlemen:
Purgusnt to

your request, the roferenced proporty has been surveyed by this
Puromu and the comments below marked with nn'x" are applicable and required
ta bo corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property,

Speaial Broeption for Offices
2.279
Diatricts 1hth

13 Catomsville Times

2 21 Towson Times
C Dundalk Times 3 Arbutus Times
B Essex Times Communn
= o y Times
Sinco this 10 a speial exception to comvert an existing ding
into offlean and motropolitan water and suver are exiating, rtow o 1a Fatl [ Suburhan Times East S Suburban Times West
antte: ¥ I
(I®) 1. Five kydrants for the refersnced property are required ard shall be o =T "
loeated nt {ntervala or --.foot along an npproved road tn ~ weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County. M:
fecordance vith Bl miy Standarde oo publishod by the Very txuly yours, & once a week for __one i Anyltad,
Dopartnent of Publia Vorka. R et e e, WSS weeks betare the
red = =" day o L1978 that s 10 say. the same
() 2. A second zeann of vohiclo accoms is required for the sits. NEG/JGH/ks 4 H. Davlin, Director e~ R was inscried in the issues of  aygysy s, 1976,
() 3. e vohicle dead-cnd condition shown at __ URRAY OF FavLHOwSYTAL SEAVICES
EXGEEDS o maximm slloved by the Fire Doparimont, b,
() b. Tho aite ohall bo made to comply with ell appl.sable partn of the
Fire Provention Code prior to cosupansy of beglmning of cporationo.

(@) 5. e bulldings nnd otructures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with nll applicable Tequirements of the Hatfonal Fire Pro-
tection Assoeintion Stundard Ne. 101 ‘Life Safoty Code’, 1970
Fdttion prior to oseupancy,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC

8y | AR Nk

() 6. Sito plens nre approved as drawn.

) 7. ™o rire vaantijn

VIR Z)f ﬁ :

Buroru haa o commonte, nt thia timo,
'/ .

4 s /A
Planning Grou Eatisiion chi,
Specinl Inopecfioh Division Fire Provention Buresy

CERTWICATE OF POSTING 27546 -X
TOWNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7
.| : —

il
I
i
&

m/ff“_/ Do of Posting... =57
Posted for: A P o) Zrd,

i
i
|
it

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

il

i
1]
i

i
:

i

i
i
.
i

J

TOWSON, MD... L1026
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

i
i
K

BALTIMORE » MARYLAND M. 38932
mee o9

REVENUE D™1810%
CASH HECEIPT

;
i

5
£
.
1]
{4

i
k

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed

i

|

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SSes"1-8sek

i
'is
il“"
2ok
i

e ane vine before the......23v:

’
;

day of ... ugust...

i
h
)
13,
il

19.76_, the firmt publication

1
it
it
i
i

appearing on the_____.. Sth__day of..

078 ﬁﬂw

Memager.

=i p=g=
fils
i
i
fsl!hi

$ezasas 2

B
1
:
1
i3

i
i

VaLGATION oW siauAT

7

I
ip
i
if

iii

Cost of Advertisement, ¥. .

L W
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

!

il
|
=
4

} P

County Office Building

I
|

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

7o 4 “ovson, Maryland 21204 =
B 7 | ) ) L 4
gt B Your Petition has been resceived * this day of i
oty 8 1

e e (4 1974 Fiding Fee 5_J2 Received Ax =

o
anes __cash

P Other

fd n Narina,

Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner gigzg RN, LTD . supmiceea by 4{_ CM/ VAL
Petitioner's Attorney e Reviewed by [/

* This is not to be interproted ns acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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